

1st on a/c Bill

Name of Work- 1

Situation of Work-

Agency by which work is executed-

Date of Measurement-

No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work.)

| Particulars                                                 | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                             | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| Name of Work - Construction                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Location of road from NH-28                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Surveyor's Name - Mr. Chandra                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Se. Am. Surveyor's Name - Mr. Tala                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Order No. - 3054                                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Agency - K. S. Chetani Construction                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| At - Kanti Chhapra                                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| P.O. - A. Shukla Patti                                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| DIST. - East Champaran                                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Ag. No. - 22                                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Date of Work Order - 08.12.2022                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Contract date of completion                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 07.09.2023                                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Actual date of completion                                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 07-09-2023                                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Measurement of work                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ① Clearing & grubbing                                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Road Band                                                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| $2 \times 10 \times 30.00 \times 1.00 = 600.00 \text{ m}^2$ |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| $2 \times 10 \times 30.00 \times 1.00 = 600.00 \text{ m}^2$ |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| $2 \times 10 \times 30.00 \times 1.00 = 600.00 \text{ m}^2$ |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| $2 \times 10 \times 30.00 \times 1.00 = 600.00 \text{ m}^2$ |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| $2 \times 10 \times 30.00 \times 1.00 = 600.00 \text{ m}^2$ |                               |    |    |    |                  |

Continuation

| Particulars                                        | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area            |
|----------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|-----------------------------|
|                                                    | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                             |
| Abstract of C.M. & L.                              |                               |    |    |    |                             |
| (1) Clearing & grubbing 2nd class land             |                               |    |    |    |                             |
| Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 2                             |                               |    |    |    |                             |
| 0.528 Ha. @ Rs. 5972.61/ha                         |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 31523.26                |
| (2) Construction of Subgrade & earthen shoulders   |                               |    |    |    |                             |
| Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 24                            |                               |    |    |    |                             |
| 1095.48 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs. 254.04/m <sup>3</sup> |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 278,296.32              |
| (3) Construction of granular sub base - Gr. II     |                               |    |    |    |                             |
| Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 8                             |                               |    |    |    |                             |
| 113.98 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs. 276.05/m <sup>3</sup>  |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 31,538.85               |
| (4) Providing & laying 150mm Gr. II                |                               |    |    |    |                             |
| Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 14                            |                               |    |    |    |                             |
| 16.18 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs. 5405.83/m <sup>3</sup>  |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 87,617.20<br>627,887.52 |
| (5) Providing & laying 150mm Gr. III               |                               |    |    |    |                             |
| Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 21                            |                               |    |    |    |                             |
| 153.32 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs. 5176.76/m <sup>3</sup> |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 7,93,701.52             |
| (6) Providing & applying Primer coat (SS-1)        |                               |    |    |    |                             |
| Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 21                            |                               |    |    |    |                             |
| 2044.26 m <sup>2</sup> @ Rs. 59.21/m <sup>2</sup>  |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 1,21,041.54             |
| (7) Providing & applying Jack coat (RS-1)          |                               |    |    |    |                             |

Continuation



| Particulars                                          | Details of actual measurement |    |    |                | Contents of area |
|------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----------------|------------------|
|                                                      | No.                           | L. | B. | D.             |                  |
| Qty. Vido T.M. B. P. 21                              |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| 8043.667 m <sup>2</sup> @ Rs. 20.15/m <sup>2</sup>   |                               |    |    | R <sub>1</sub> | 1,62,080.2       |
| (8) Providing & laying 5 D.B.C.                      |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| Qty. Vido T.M. B. P. 22                              |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| 149.99 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs. 13953.81/m <sup>3</sup>  |                               |    |    | R <sub>2</sub> | 2,09,293.2       |
| (9) Construction of line in - forced P.C.C. Pavement |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| Qty. Vido T.M. B. P. 23                              |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| 639.25 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs. 8353.82/m <sup>3</sup>   |                               |    |    | R <sub>3</sub> | 5,34,034.7       |
| (10) Providing, laying & rolling of M.S.S.           |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| Qty. Vido T.M. B. P. 22                              |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| 2044.267 m <sup>2</sup> @ Rs. 255.73/m <sup>2</sup>  |                               |    |    | R <sub>4</sub> | 5,26,869.2       |
| (11) R.C.C. 15% km. Stone                            |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| Qty. Vido T.M. B. P. 24                              |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| 3 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs. 2959.63 each                  |                               |    |    | R <sub>1</sub> | 8879.2           |
| (12) R.C.C. 15% 200 m. Stone                         |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| Qty. Vido T.M. B. P. 24                              |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| 11 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs. 822.38 each                  |                               |    |    | R <sub>2</sub> | 9046.2           |
| (13) 600 mm. equilateral triangle                    |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| Qty. Vido T.M. B. P. 24                              |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| 12 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs. 4251.89 each                 |                               |    |    | R <sub>3</sub> | 51022.2          |
| (14) 600 mm. Circular                                |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| Qty. Vido T.M. B. P. 24                              |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| 2 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs. 5516.40 each                  |                               |    |    | R <sub>4</sub> | 11033.2          |
| (15) 600 x 450 mm. Rectangular                       |                               |    |    |                |                  |

Continuation

| Particulars                                         | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-----------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                     | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| Qty. Vide T. No. B. P. 24                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 4 Nos. @ Rs 539.65 each                             |                               |    |    |    | Rs 2154.80 ✓     |
| (16) R.C.C. 15 gr. boundary Pillars                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vide T. No. B. P. 24                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 40 Nos. @ Rs 619.75 each                            |                               |    |    |    | Rs 24790.00 ✓    |
| (17) Planting of trees - by line road side          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vide T. No. B. P. 25                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 79 Nos. @ Rs 1079.33 each                           |                               |    |    |    | Rs 85267.20 ✓    |
| (18) Road marking with hot applied thermoplastic    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vide T. No. B. P. 25                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 316.80 m <sup>2</sup> @ Rs 823.74/m <sup>2</sup>    |                               |    |    |    | Rs 260,961.12 ✓  |
| (19) Pedestrian crossing                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vide T. No. B. P. 25                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 8.00 m <sup>2</sup> @ Rs 823.74/m <sup>2</sup>      |                               |    |    |    | Rs 6590.00 ✓     |
| (20) Road marking with hot applied thermoplastic    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vide T. No. B. P. 26                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 211.40 m <sup>2</sup> @ Rs 916.81/m <sup>2</sup>    |                               |    |    |    | Rs 1,93,447.20 ✓ |
| (21) Providing & fixing logs of maintenance project |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vide T. No. B. P. 26                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 3 Nos. @ Rs 12728.11 each                           |                               |    |    |    | Rs 38184.33 ✓    |
| (22) Brick masonry in C.M.                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (1:3) in Parapet                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |

Continuation



